SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15546/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/01/2014 in WA No. 554/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE GOKULAM HOUSING CO. PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Romy Chako, Adv. Mr. Zulfiker A., Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag this matter along with SLP(C) No. 3172 of 2014.

On oral prayer, contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER