www.ecourtsindia.com

Ø ITEM

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3172/2014

THE REVENUE DIV. OFFICER FORT KOCHI &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALAJA DILEEP & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16851/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sivashankar Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 3172/2014

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 16851/2014

The office report is that the sole respondent has already

filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter sha

ll be

Signature Not Verified

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2014.11.14 10:15:59 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG